



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED 24-PARGANAS (SOUTH) REGIONAL OFFICE 1ST FLOOR PADMAPUKUR MORE , KULPI ROAD BARUIPUR Phone- 03324230493

NOTICE

(Under section 47(2) of Electricity Act,2003)

Memo No: SEC/BULK/D-11334

Consumer Id: 941133400

To. Dey's Medical Stores Pvt. Ltd.

1b, Deodar Street, Kolkata PIN-700019

Subject: NOTICE for Renewal Of Bank Guarantee/Submission Of Fresh Bank Guarantee toward Security Deposit Against Bulk Supply Of Power To Your Premises At

Dear Sir/ Madam,

You are requested to kindly refer to this Office Memo. SEC/BULK/D-11334 under the cover of which you were requested to renew the existing Bank Guarantee Number: 00691GFIN003709 dated 05.12.2009 for Rs. 78000.00 as on before 03.06.2023 for further period of 2 years and claim period of further 3 months as security deposit, in as much as the existing Bank Guaranteed No. 00691GFIN003709 is expiring on 04.09.2023 in terms of clause number 4 (ii) of Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission (Miscellaneous Provision)Regulation 2005.

Please note that failure to renew the existing Bank Guarantee and or furnishing fresh Bank Guarantee towards security Deposit attracts provision for Disconnection under Sub-Section 2 of

Section 47 of the Schedule to The electricity Act, 2003.

It is placed on record that no such renewed/fresh Bank Guarantee has yet been received

from you by us.

Please therefore take NOTICE that in case renewed/fresh Bank Guarantee is not received on or before 03.09.2023 we shall be reluctantly compelled to disconnect power supply at your premises without any further reference to you. Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

Manager(F & A)

24-Parganas (south) Regional Office

DATE: 01.08.2023



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) (CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473)

South 24 Parganas Region,

Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Padma Pukur, Baruipur, Kolkata - 700 144

Website: www.wbsedcl.in

Memo No:M(F&A)/24PSR/BG/941133400/

Date: 14.06.2023

To
The Sr. Manager
Uco Bank
New Market Branch
3&4, Nelly Sengupta Sarani
Kolkata - 700087

Confirmation for issuance of Bank Guarantee

Dear Sir,

We have received the following Bank Guarantee in favour of M/S Dey's Medical

Stores Pvt. Ltd.

BG NO.	BG Amount(Rs.)	Validity Date(upto)	Claim Date(upto
0069IGFIN003709	78,000/-	04.12.2025	04.12.2025

Recently, some of our units have reported of receiving fake Bank Guarantee form their consumers. Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm the issuance of the said Bank Guarantee from your end to us at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(S.Das) Manager (F&A) South 24 Parganas Region

Memo No:M(F&A)/24PSR/BG/941133400/ 635

Date: 14.06.2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

 M/S M/S Dey's Medical Stores Pvt. Ltd. 1B, Deodar Street Kolkata- 700019

(S.Das) 14/6/23

Manager (F&A) South 24 Parganas Region



Ref: UCO/NM/BG/7/23-24

Date: 02-08-2023

To WBSEDCL South 24 Parganas Region Administrative Bldg 1st Floor Padma Pukur Baruipur Kol 700144

Sub: Issuance of Bank Guarantee 0069IGFI003709

Sir,

With reference to you letter vide ref M(F&A)/24PSR/BG/941133400/639 Dated 14-06-2023, We hereby confirm that we have issued a Bank Guarantee 0069IGFIN003709 amounting to Rs.78000/ on behalf DEY'S MEDICAL STORES(P)LTD with claim period upto 04-12-2025.

Regards

Manager

PECEVED PECEVED CONTENTS NOT VERMED WITH 24 DANGANAS REGION



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) (CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473)

South 24 Parganas Region,

Administrative Building, 1st Floor, Padma Pukur, Baruipur, Kolkata - 700 144 Website: www.wbsedcl.in

Memo No:M(F&A)/24PSR/BG/941133400/

Date: 14.06.2023

The Sr. Manager Uco Bank New Market Branch 3&4, Nelly Sengupta Sarani Kolkata - 700087

Confirmation for issuance of Bank Guarantee

Dear Sir.

We have received the following Bank Guarantee in favour of M/S Dey's Medical

Stores Pvt. Ltd.

BG NO.	BG Amount(Rs.)	Validity Date(upto)	Claim Date(upto
0069IGFIN003709	78,000/-		
		04.12.2025	04.12.2025

Recently, some of our units have reported of receiving fake Bank Guarantee form their consumers. Therefore, you are hereby requested to confirm the issuance of the said Bank Guarantee from your end to us at the earliest. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(S.Das) Manager (F&A) South 24 Parganas Region

Memo No:M(F&A)/24PSR/BG/941133400/ 639

Date: 14.06.2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

 M/S M/S Dey's Medical Stores Pvt. Ltd. 1B, Deodar Street Kolkata- 700019

Solon 14/6/23 (S.Das) Manager (F&A)

South 24 Parganas Region